TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM366265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
I-Cut, Inc.		12/15/2015	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Esko Graphics Kongsberg AS
Street Address:	Kirkegårdsveien 45
Internal Address:	NO-3601
City:	Kongsberg
State/Country:	NORWAY
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NORWAY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2947528	I-CUT
Registration Number:	3249614	I-SCRIPT
Registration Number:	3523855	I-CUT
Registration Number:	3655551	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2626322257

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2626326900

trademarks@janlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Peter N. Jansson Address Line 1: 601 Lake Avenue

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	I-CUT ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter N. Jansson
SIGNATURE:	/Peter N. Jansson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-12-15 Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0824 source=2015-12-15 Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0825

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made this Lad day of December 2015, by I-Cut, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Wisconsin corporation formerly of 801 Geneva Parkway, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin 53147 USA, in favor of Esko Graphics Kongsberg AS ("Assignee"), a Norwegian corporation which has offices at Kirkegårdsveien 45, NO-3601 Kongsberg, Norway and is related to Assignor.

Whereas Assignor is owner and user of the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereof and of the listed registrations of such trademarks in the United States Patent & Trademark Office and/or in the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market, all of which are referred to herein as "the Subject Trademarks"; and

Whereas Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to the Subject Trademarks,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, assigns, and delivers to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Subject Trademarks, including without limitation the good will of the business appertaining thereto, all common law rights anywhere in the world arising by virtue of Assignor's use of the Subject Trademarks, along with all rights of action to sue and recover for any past or present infringement of any of the Subject Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and for that of its successors and assigns.

Assignor shall, upon Assignce's request and at Assignee's expense, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

In witness whereof, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed on the date first written above.

I-CUT, INC.

By AM

Gary Evers

Its: Vice President - Finance

STATE OF

07410

COUNTY OF

) SS

On this said of December, 2015, before me appeared Gary Evers, Vice President - Finance of I-CUT, INC., who swore that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of I-Cut, Inc. and has authority to do so.

Ty Commission Explision (April 1997)

SCHEDULE A

I-Cut, Inc. Trademarks and Trademark Registrations

	rks Registered with Patent & Trademark Office
Trademark	Trademark Registration Number
I-CUT	2,947,528
I-SCRIPT	3,249,614
Ø Î-cu‡	3,523,855
	3,655,551

Trademarks Registered with the Office for Harmonization in the Internal Market	
Trademark	Trademark Registration Number
I-CUT	004084703
I-SCRIPT	005236948

TRADEMARK REEL: 005691 FRAME: 0827

RECORDED: 12/17/2015